FHDA Program Review

Limits: On-line Status Online Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends
Foothill College > Fine Arts & Communication
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2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Unduplicated Headcount 5,878 6,185 0,348 6,865 16.8%
Enroliment 9,445 10,159 10,244 10,760 13.9%
Sections 306 305 324 312 2.0%
WSCH 48,130 53,099 55,362 58,199 20.9%
FTES 1,055 1,164 1,220 1,278 21.2%
FTEF 27.1 28.8 30.3 29.9 10.5%
Productivity 593 614 608 649 9.5%

Faculty Workload

Foothill College > Fine Arts & Communication

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Full Time Load 8.8 9.2 9.1 9.3 6%
Full Time % 32.4% 32.1% 30.0% 31.1% -4%
Overload 9.9 10.1 10.0 9.6 -3%
Overload % 36.5% 35.1% 32.9% 32.0% -12%
Part Time Load 8.4 9.5 11.3 11.0 31%
Part Time % 31.1% 32.8% 37.1% 36.9% 19%

Total FTEF 27.1 28.8 30.3 29.9 10%

Course Success

Foothill College > Fine Arts & Communication

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 6,799 72% 7,632 75% 7,891 77% 8,595 80%
Non Success 1,325 14% 1,242 12% 1,238 12% 1,134 11%
Withdrew 1,320 14% 1,278 13% 1,086 11% 1,019 9%
Total 9,444 100% 10,152 100% 10,215 100% 10,748 100%



Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
Foothill College > Fine Arts & Communication

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 1,732 60% 2,316 66% 2,478 71% 2,692 73%
Non Success 619 21% 603 17% 576 17% 554 15%
Withdrew 548 19% 579 17% 435 12% 430 12%
Total 2,899 100% 3,498 100% 3,489 100% 3,676 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 5,067 77% 5,316 80% 5,413 80% 5,903 83%
Non Success 706 11% 639 10% 662 10% 580 8%
Withdrew 172 12% 699 11% 651 10% 589 8%
Total 6,545 100% 6,654 100% 6,726 100% 7,072 100%
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Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics

Foothill College > Fine Arts & Communication

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 4,973 53% 5,136 51% 5,115 50% 5,593 52%
Male 4,472 47% 5,023 49% 5,129 50% 5,167 48%
Total 9,445 100% 10,159 100% 10,244 100% 10,760 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 790 8% 1,028 10% 870 8% 758 7%
Asian 2,415 26% 2,356 23% 2,295 22% 2,492 23%
Filipino 352 4% 505 5% 487 5% 617 6%
Latino/a 1,757 19% 1,968 19% 2,152 21% 2,306 21%
Native American 81 1% 80 1% 95 1% 87 1%
Pacific Islander 100 1% 149 1% 118 1% 115 1%
White 3,576 38% 3,454 34% 3,449 34% 3,659 34%
Decline to State 374 4% 619 6% 778 8% 726 7%
Total 9,445 100% 10,159 100% 10,244 100% 10,760 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 1,346 14% 1,376 14% 1,321 13% 1,520 14%
20-24 4,382 46% 5,131 51% 5,342 52% 5,872 55%
25-39 2,509 27% 2,552 25% 2,471 24% 2,444 23%
40 + 1,208 13% 1,100 11% 1,110 11% 924 9%
Total 9,445 100% 10,159 100% 10,244 100% 10,760 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 1,419 15% 1,246 12% 1,312 13% 1,225 11%
Associate 293 3% 331 3% 327 3% 356 3%
HS/Equivalent 6,677 71% 7,621 75% 7,942 78% 8,676 81%
All Other 1,056 11% 961 9% 663 6% 503 5%
Total 9,445 100% 10,159 100% 10,244 100% 10,760 100%
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Success Rates by Gender
Foothill College > Fine Arts & Communication

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All
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Success
Grades Percent
4,500 81%
4,095 79%
8,595 80%
Success
Grades Percent
3,986 78%
3,905 76%
7,891 77%
Success
Grades Percent
3,880 76%
3,752 75%
7,632 75%
Success
Grades Percent
3,708 75%
3,091 69%
6,799 72%

2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
546 10% 544 10%
588 11% 475 9%
1,134 11% 1,019 9%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
544 11% 569 11%
694 14% 517 10%
1,238 12% 1,086 11%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
581 11% 674 13%
661 13% 604 12%
1,242 12% 1,278 13%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
604 12% 660 13%
721 16% 660 15%
1,325 14% 1,320 14%

Total
Grades
5,590
5,158

10,748

Total
Grades
5,099
5,116

10,215

Total
Grades
5,135
5,017

10,152

Total
Grades
4,972
4,472

9,444

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%



Success Rates by Age

Foothill College > Fine Arts & Communication
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Success

Grades
1,217
4,886
1,792

700

8,595

Success

Grades
1,081
4,269
1,688

853

7,891

Success

Grades
1,107
3,984
1,736

805

7,632

Success

Grades

1,069
3,178
1,660

892

6,799

Percent

80%

83%

713%

76%

80%

Percent

82%

80%

68%

17%

17%

Percent

81%

718%

68%

713%

75%

Percent

79%

713%

66%

714%

712%

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

2012-13

Non Success
Grades Percent
166 11%
538 9%
335 14%
95 10%
1,134 11%
Non Success
Grades Percent
120 9%
585 11%
412 17%
121 11%
1,238 12%
Non Success
Grades Percent
127 9%
611 12%
383 15%
121 11%
1,242 12%
Non Success
Grades Percent
162 12%
609 14%
401 16%
153 13%
1,325 14%

Withdrew

Grades
135
438
317
129

1,019

Withdrew

Grades
114
474
365
133

1,086

Withdrew

Grades
139
534
432
173

1,278

Withdrew

Grades
115
594
448
163

1,320

Percent

9%

7%

13%

14%

9%

Percent

9%

9%

15%

12%

11%

Percent

10%

10%

17%

16%

13%

Percent

9%

14%

18%

13%

14%

Total

Grades
1,518
5,862
2,444

924

10,748

Total

Grades
1,315
5,328
2,465
1,107

10,215

Total

Grades
1,373
5,129
2,551
1,099

10,152

Total

Grades
1,346
4,381
2,509
1,208

9,444

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%
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Success Rates by Ethnicity

Foothill College > Fine Arts & Communication

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
483 64%
2,105 85%
494 80%
1,715 714%
62 71%
75 65%
3,020 83%
641 88%
8,595 80%

Success
Grades Percent
557 65%
1,912 83%
373 77%
1,548 12%
58 61%
76 64%
2,698 78%
669 86%
7,891 77%

Success
Grades Percent
573 56%
1,953 83%
389 77%
1,354 69%
63 79%
99 66%
2,679 78%
522 84%
7,632 75%
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2015-16
Non Success
Grades Percent
167 22%
182 7%
59 10%
328 14%
16 18%
23 20%
311 8%
48 7%
1,134 11%
2014-15
Non Success
Grades Percent
207 24%
177 8%
55 11%
314 15%
22 23%
28 24%
375 11%
60 8%
1,238 12%
2013-14
Non Success
Grades Percent
237 23%
173 7%
51 10%
315 16%
8 10%
30 20%
371 11%
57 9%
1,242 12%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
106 14%
198 8%
64 10%
260 11%
9 10%
17 15%
328 9%
37 5%
1,019 9%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
96 11%
202 9%
57 12%
282 13%
15 16%
14 12%
371 11%
49 6%
1,086 11%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
217 21%
228 10%
64 13%
298 15%
9 11%
20 13%
402 12%
40 6%
1,278 13%

Total
Grades Percent
756 100%
2,485 100%
617 100%
2,303 100%
87 100%
115 100%
3,659 100%
726 100%
10,748 100%

Total
Grades Percent
860 100%
2,291 100%
485 100%
2,144 100%
95 100%
118 100%
3,444 100%
778 100%
10,215 100%

Total
Grades Percent
1,027 100%
2,354 100%
504 100%
1,967 100%
80 100%
149 100%
3,452 100%
619 100%
10,152 100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
418 53%
1,932 80%
226 64%
1,088 62%
50 62%
53 53%
2,727 76%
305 82%
6,799 72%
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2012-13

Non Success

Grades Percent
206 26%
209 9%

67 19%
346 20%
15 19%
24 24%
422 12%
36 10%
1,325 14%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
166 21%
274 11%
59 17%
323 18%
16 20%
23 23%
427 12%
32 9%
1,320 14%

Total
Grades Percent
790 100%
2,415 100%
352 100%
1,757 100%
81 100%
100 100%
3,576 100%
373 100%
9,444 100%



